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ONLINE UPSKILLING OF COMPETENCIES OF REGIONAL - DIVISION FIELD
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE TEAMATES (RDFTATs) FOR PSYCHOSOCIAL SUPPORT
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Strengthening resiliency among DepEd CALABARION Regional Office,
Schools Division Offices and schools will help the region-wide DepEd
community cope with the present situation brought about by COVID-19 crisis.
Thus, this Office, through the Human Resource Development Division (HRDD),
in collaboration with the Field Technical Assistance Division (FTAD) and the
Education Support Service Division (ESSD) shall conduct an Online Upskilling of
Competencies for the RDFTATs on Psychological Support Services on April 22,
2020 at 2:00 pm.

The activity aims:

a. to build the capacity of RDFTATs on Psychosocial Support Service in crisis
situations;

b. to gain basic understanding on how to handle individuals whose mental
health and psychosocial conditions are affected by the crises or disaster.

Attached is the list of the RDFATs. Participants are requested to register at
http://bit.ly/06RDFTAT until April 20, 2020.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

WILFREDO E.JABRA
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COMPOSITION OF REGIONAL -DIVISION FIELD TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE TEAMMATES
(RDFTATS) FOR ONLINE PSYCHOSOCIAL SUPPORT SERVICES

Name of RFTATs Contact No. Email Address Assigned
Division
Michael Girard R. 09178885853 michael.alba@deped.gov.ph
Alba 09352117219
Andrea Mabel E. 09178885850 andrea.abrencillo@deped.gov.ph Regional
Abrencillo Office
Wilbert Ulpindo 0917 854 2321 wilbert.ulpindo001 @deped.gov.ph
0919 224 8195
Dr. Peal Q. Intia 09178110690 intiapealoliveth@gmail.com
Schools Division Offices
Andrea Mabel E. 09178885850 andrea.abrencillo@deped.gov.ph
Abrencillo
Armida E. Quindara | 09257371170 armida.quindara@deped.gov.ph
Jesselle Mark P. 0995 582 4459 depedcavite.dmrm@gmail.com
Reyes
Estrella G. Gonzales | 0916 594 5769 stargon08@gmail.com
Theresa Yemma A. | 0929 513 4488 / | theresayemma.calubag001 @depe Cavite
Calubag 0917 806 8922 d.gov.ph Cluster
Boyrommelle G. 0917 303 6020 | boyrommelle.saquilayan@deped.g
Saquilayan ov.ph
Josephus Perseus B. | 0917 511 6657 | josephusperseus.banaag@deped.g
Banaag ov.ph
Wilbert Ulpindo 0917 854 2321 wilbert.ulpindo001 @deped.gov.ph
0919 224 8195
Gerardson Ramos 0927 955 6250 gerardson.ramos@deped.gov.ph
Jomar D. Flores 0932 147 9527 jomar flores@deped.gov.ph
Ariel D.P. Antonio | 0942 212 9690 / ariel.antonio@deped.gov.ph
0915 064 1806 Laguna
Carol E. delos 0917 834 0471 drrmlaguna@gmail.com Cluster
Santos
Manfredo Z. 0919 582 4408 / | manfredo.guitang@deped.gov.ph
Guitang 0916 730 9012
Lea Imelda E. 0998 223 3683 / awareadyact@gmail.com;
Ibayan 0945 568 2631 lea.ibayan002@deped.gov.ph
Mark Anthony 09176581255 markanthony.maolonzo001@depe
Malonzo d.gov.ph
Francis Macalincag | 0977 379 9029 | francis.macalincagf02@deped.go
v.ph Batangas
Raquel B.Ranchez | 0917 6220151 | raguel.ranchez002@deped.gov.ph Cluster
Raymund P. 0945 319 0531 drrmdepedlipa@gmail.com
Bautista
Edward G. 0998 859 0439 edward.landavan@deped.gov.ph
Landayan
Pearl O. Initia 09178110690 intiapealoliveth@gmail.com
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Michael Girard R. 09178885853 michael.alba@deped.gov.ph
Alba 09352117219
Noel C. Merino 0998 564 0887 noel.merino@deped.gov.ph Rizal
Cluster
0906 543 1143
John lidefonso T. 0998 886 2101 drrm.depedrizal@gmail.com;
Pascual rizal@deped.gov.ph
Michael Girard R. 09178885853 michael.alba@deped.gov.ph
Alba 09352117219
Amelia T. Naras 0946 6450751 / amelia.naras@deped.gov.ph; Quezon
0945 490 1255 drrmlucenacity@gmail.com Cluster

Arvin Repaso

0917 124 8303

maryjoyce.salamat@deped.gov.ph

Nicole May R.
Lagar

0929 703 5236

nicolemay.lagar@deped.gov.ph




